# 506575151 03/25/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6621930

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name	Execution Date	
BRIAN P. MURPHY	Name	Execution Date 12/09/2020	
BRIAN P. MURPHY JOE PARTLOW	Name		

JASON PFEIFFER

**BRIAN PHILIP MURPHY** 

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RELIAQUEST HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	777 S. HARBOUR ISLAND BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 500
City:	ТАМРА
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33602

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62940733
Application Number:	63117180
Application Number:	63117193
Application Number:	17105093
Application Number:	17105125
PCT Number:	US2020062234
PCT Number:	US2020062252
Application Number:	17016031
Application Number:	17016000
Application Number:	17016108
Application Number:	17016078
Application Number:	17016057
PCT Number:	US2020049903
PCT Number:	US2020049936
PCT Number:	US2020049899

Property Type		Number	
PCT Number:	US20	20049912	
PCT Number:	US20	20049930	
CORRESPONDENCE DAT	4		
Fax Number:	(617)5	23-6850	
		-mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be	unsuccessful, it will be sen sent via US Mail.
Phone:	617-5	23-2700	
Email:	uspate	entdocketing@hklaw.com, ton	i.sousa@hklaw.com
Correspondent Name:	HOLL	AND & KNIGHT LLP	
Address Line 1:	10 ST	. JAMES AVENUE	
Address Line 4:	BOST	ON, MASSACHUSETTS 021	16
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMB	BER:	122680.00005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		TONI M. SOUSA	
SIGNATURE:		/Toni M. Sousa/	
DATE SIGNED:		03/25/2021	
otal Attachments: 7			
ource=AssignmentSchedule	A#page1.til		
ource=AssignmentSchedule	A#page2.til		
ource=AssignmentSchedule	A#page3.til		
ource=AssignmentSchedule	A#page4.til		
ource=AssignmentSchedule			
ource=AssignmentSchedule			
ource=AssignmentSchedule	A#page7.til		

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For valuable consideration, we, Brian P. Murphy, of Tampa, FL, and Joe Partlow, of Tampa, FL, Colin O'Connor, of Tampa, FL, Jason Pfeiffer, of Tampa, FL, and Brian Philip Murphy, of St. Petersburg, FL hereby assign to: ReliaQuest Holdings, LLC, a limited liability company having a place of business at: 777 S. Harbour Island Blvd., Suite 500, Tampa, FL <u>33602</u>, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of applications, as outlined in the attached Schedule A. We authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting the filing dates and serial numbers of said applications when known; this assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions including any continuation applications, continuation-in part applications or divisional applications, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

1

DocuSign Envelope ID: 352FD8DE-6B16-41E6-9163-0A66D2B33437

	DocuSigned by:
Inventor's Signature:	Brian E4492C2E4CB340B
	Brian P. Murphy
Date:	12/9/2020

Joe Partlow 54365C3FB4A24BE		
Joe Partlow		
	12/7/2020	
	Joe Partlow	Joe Partlow Joe Partlow

	DocuSigned by:
	in
Inventor's Signature:	2748B91B5B4642A
	Colin O'Connor
	12/7/2020
Date:	

Inventor's Signature:		Jason Phiffer 706296E754024AB
	Jason Pfeiffer	
Date:		12/7/2020

Inventor's Signature:	Brian Philip Murphy B29FD8DA2D44425
~	Brian Philip Murphy
Date:	12/7/2020

Application No.	Title	Filed	Attorney Docket No.
62/940,733	Unified Query Language for Integrations (UQLi)	November 26, 2019	122680.00075
63/117,180	Threat Hunting Efficient Querying	November 23, 2020	122680.00106
63/117,193	Pivot Searches for Incident Response	November 23, 2020	122680.00107
17/105,093	Threat Mitigation System and Method	November 25, 2020	122680.00110
17/105,125	Threat Mitigation System and Method	November 25, 2020	122680.00111
PCT/US2020/062234	Threat Mitigation System and Method	November 25, 2020	122680.00108
PCT/US2020/062252	Threat Mitigation System and Method	November 25, 2020	122680.00109
17/016,031	Threat Mitigation System and Method	September 9, 2020	122680.00101
17/016,000	Threat Mitigation System and Method	September 9, 2020	122680.00100
17/016,108	Threat Mitigation System and Method	September 9, 2020	122680.00098
17/016,078	Threat Mitigation System and Method	September 9, 2020	122680.00097
17/016,057	Threat Mitigation System and Method	September 9, 2020	122680.00096
PCT/US2020/049903	Threat Mitigation System and Method	September 9, 2020	122680.00102
PCT/US2020/049936	Threat Mitigation System and Method	September 9, 2020	122680.00099
PCT/US2020/049899	Threat Mitigation System and Method	September 9, 2020	122680.00104
PCT/US2020/049912	Threat Mitigation System and Method	September 9, 2020	122680.00103
PCT/US2020/049930	Threat Mitigation System and Method	September 9, 2020	122680.00105

## SCHEDULE A